
WC

EC

VR

SM

EI

SS

ST

GI

WD

SP

MP

SA

MO

VK

EW

MC

GC

AT

WR

LU

West Cameron Area

West Cameron Area, West Addition

West Cameron Area, South Addition

East Cameron Area

East Cameron Area, South Addition

Vermilion Area

Vermilion Area, South Addition

South Marsh Island Area

South Marsh Island Area, South Addition

South Marsh Island Area, North Addition

Eugene Island Area

Eugene Island Area, South Addition

Ship Shoal Area

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

South Timbalier Area

South Timbalier Area, South Addition

Grand Isle Area

Grand Isle Area, South Addition

West Delta Area

West Delta Area, South Addition

South Pass Area

Main Pass Area

Main Pass Area, South and East Addition

Sabine Pass Area

Mobile

Viosca Knoll

Ewing Bank

Mississippi Canyon

Green Canyon

Atwater Valley

Walker Ridge

Lund

Abbreviation            Name Abbreviation            Name                             

A listing of the Map Areas/Blocks and number of bids for each block receiving bids

The bid information and the Map Names below are both presented in the order of bid reading. 

1 OF 

CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO SALE 198 BLOCKS RECEIVING BIDS BY COMPANY

8



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

2 OF 

Sale Number    : 198

14-MAR-2006
Submitting Companies
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00056
00059
00064
00078
00105
00222
00236
00276
00282

00560
00724
00730
00818
00981
01207
01284
01364
01500
01513
01586
01704
01711
01764
01819
01834
01935

01963
01978
02038
02058
02066
02079

02117
02169
02200

02219

02222
02237
02260
02266
02277

02312
02349
02361
02377
02397
02407
02417
02421

02427
02432
02479
02480
02481
02537
02543

02561
02579
02605
02631
02643
02647

02668
02702

02738

02765
02766
02769
02777

02780

02790
02805
02807
02822
02841
02872

02877

ConocoPhillips Company
Amerada Hess Corporation
Hunt Oil Company
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Apache Corporation
Hunt Petroleum (AEC), Inc.
El Paso Production Company
Exxon Mobil Corporation
Dominion Exploration & Production,
Inc.
Seneca Resources Corporation
Marathon Oil Company
Walter Oil & Gas Corporation
Mariner Energy, Inc.
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
Petrobras America Inc.
W & T Offshore, Inc.
Newfield Exploration Company
TOTAL E&P USA, INC.
Callon Petroleum Operating Company
Petsec Energy Inc.
Remington Oil and Gas Corporation
Cairn Energy USA, Inc.
Energy Resource Technology, Inc.
ATP Oil & Gas Corporation
Stone Energy Corporation
Pioneer Natural Resources USA,
Inc.
Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.
Helis Oil & Gas Company, L.L.C.
Mako Offshore Exploration, Inc.
LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.
Ridgelake Energy, Inc.
Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A.
Inc.
Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc.
Hydro Gulf of Mexico, L.L.C.
Fairways Offshore Exploration,
Inc.
Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

PetroQuest Energy, L.L.C.
Noble Energy, Inc.
Carrizo Oil & Gas, Inc.
Energy Partners, Ltd.
BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater)
Inc.
McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC
Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.
Eni Deepwater LLC
MCX Gulf of Mexico, LLC
Samson Offshore Company
Woodside Energy (USA) Inc.
ARENA ENERGY, LLC
Devon Energy Production Company,
L.P.
Virgin Offshore U.S.A., Inc.
Andex Resources, L.L.C.
Republic Exploration LLC
Davis Offshore, L.P.
BP Exploration & Production Inc.
Tarpon Offshore, L.P.
Fidelity Exploration & Production
Company
NCX Company, L.L.C.
Tana Exploration Company LLC
Badger Oil Corporation
Frankel Offshore Energy, Inc.
Contango Offshore Exploration LLC
Murphy Exploration & Production
Company - USA
Red Willow Offshore, LLC
Plains Exploration & Production
Company
Anglo-Suisse Offshore Partners,
LLC
Bois d'Arc Properties, LP
Capco Offshore, Inc.
Darcy Energy, LLC
Peregrine Oil & Gas, LP

Lymac Exploration and Production,
LLC
Focus Exploration, LLC
Repsol E&P USA Inc.
Marlin Coastal, L.L.C.
Centaurus Gulf of Mexico, LLC
Coldren Oil & Gas Company LP
Pearl Exploration and Production
USA Ltd.
Irdam Coriolis USA Inc.
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WC

WC
WC

WC

WC

WC
WC
WC

WC
WC

WC

WC

WC

WC
WC
WC

WC
WC
WC
WC
WC
WC
WC
WC
WC

WC
WC
WC
WC
WC
WC
WC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC

EC

EC
EC
EC
EC

EC
EC

EC
EC

EC

EC
EC
EC
EC

EC

EC
EC

EC
EC
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR

VR
VR
VR

VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR

VR
VR
VR
VR
VR

VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR

VR

  151

  175
  177

  181

  216

  222
  223
  252

  263
  154

  162

  288

  296

  304
  313
  332

  346
  364
  407
  443
  446
  456
  601
  609
  613

  626
  627
  629
  640
  641
  646
  647
   14
   15
   53
   62
   77
   96
  106

  115

  120
  125
  137
  138

  139
  157

  165
  171

  178

  180
  195
  262
  351

  352

  353
  354

  358
  374
   16
   18
   19
   29
   39

   41
   57
   72

   90
  112
  113
  118
  141
  148
  167

  190
  193
  194
  201
  372

  383
  384
  390
  393
  394
  399

  400

3

1
2

2

3

1
1
5

1
2

4

3

2

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

2

1
1
1
2

1
3

1
2

5

1
1
1
2

4

1
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
3

1
1
5

1
1
1
1
1
1
6

1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
1
2

1

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes

00818
02169
02579
02579
00560
00818
02219
02421
00282
02407
02417
00282
02169
00064
00818
01711
01978
02266
02872
00560
00818
00560
00818
01513
02266
00818
01978
02266
01364
01513
00282
00282
01711

02872
02872
00818
02277
02277
00560
01963
02058
02537
02777
02481
02481
02877
02481
02481
02481
02481
00818
01513
02407
00078
02765
02765
01704
01834
02765
00818
01704
02169
02765
01978
02266
02631

02266
01704
02222
02377
02780
01704
02266
00222
00560
01704
02058
02266
02780
00064
00560
01978
02421
00560
01704
02421
02579
02421
01978
02421
02417
02605
02312
02407
02407
02407
01586
02377
02579

01586
02079
00064
00236
02266
02417
02765
02266
02766
02766
02780
02780
01586
00064
00282
00818
01586
01704
02790
02479
02479
02479
01364
02377
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
00059
02481
02481

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

4 OF 

Sale Number    : 198
Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date      : 15-MAR-2006

14-MAR-2006
Blocks Receiving Bids by Submitting Company

8

VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
SM

SM

SM

SM

SM
SM
SM

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

SM
SM
SM

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
EI
EI
EI
EI
EI

EI
EI

EI
EI

EI

EI

EI

EI
EI
EI
EI
EI

EI
SS
SS
SS

SS

SS

SS
SS

SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

  401
  404
  409
  410
  411
  412
    9

   38

   51

   57

   59
   75
   92

  129
  164
  170
  178
  179
  187
  194

  197
  198
  201

  202
  203
  234
  235
  246
  276
  282
  287
   19
   21
   26
   31
   33

   40
   43

   84
  113A

  129A

  176

  236

  255
  301
  307
  310
  311

  347
   14
   25
   86

  104

  127

  221
  228

  263
  292
  326
  327
  335
  336
  337

   64
   73
  208

  211

  224

  225
  226

  227
  233

  234
  268

  293

  298
  306

1
1
1
1
1
1
2

6

2

2

1
1
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

1
2

1
3

2

2

2

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
2

7

10

1
3

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
2

2

2

1
3

1
2

1
2

9

1
8

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes

02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
00818
02479
00064
00276
01704
02169
02397
02479
00560
02377
00560
02479
02479
02479
00056
01704
02058
02872
01834
01834
01834
02079
02079
02481
02481
02481
02481

02481
02481
00276
00276
02266
00236
02479
02479
02266
02266
00730
02543
01364
01978
02407
02407
02266
02631
00282
02058
02479
02790
02479
02631
00276
02479
02066
02777
01978
02377
02417
02790
00222

01364
02479
02479
02377
02807
00818
01704
02058
02169
02266
02397
02765
00056
00064
00818
01513
01704
02058
02169
02266
02397
02765
02397
00064
02200
02822
02643
02841
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481

02266
02765
02169
02790
00064
02169
00105
00282
00105
00222
01704
02790
02790
01704
01978
00282
00282
02790
00222
00730
00818
01513
02349
02407
02417
02579
02790
00282
00222
00730
00818
02066
02407

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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ST

GI
GI
GI
GI
GI
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
SP
SP
SP
MP
MP

MP
MP

MP

MP
MP
MP
MP

MP
SA
SA

MO
VK

VK

VK
VK
VK
VK
VK
EW

EW
EW
EW

EW

EW
EW
EW

EW
EW
EW

EW

EW
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

MC
MC

MC
MC
MC

MC

MC
MC
MC

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

MC

MC

MC
MC

MC

MC
MC
MC

MC
MC

  306

   68
   70
   85
   95
  100
   28
   46
   66
   77
  113
  124
   18
   19
   55
    7
   27

   91
   98

  180

  256
  257
  282
  286

  286
    7
    9

  830
  116

  117

  119
  383
  520
  778
  916
  827

  834
  867
  911

  961

  996
  997
  998

 1005
 1009
 1010

 1010

 1011
   68
  118
  128
  152
  160
  203
  239
  297
  298
  347

  366
  434

  435
  443
  461

  462

  462
  478
  556

  585
  604
  609
  610
  630
  636
  637

  653

  654

  669
  697

  698

  716
  759
  761

  770
  930

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4

1
3

3

1
1
1
2

1
4

1
2

2

1
1
1
1
1
2

1
1
2

2

1
1
2

1
1
6

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
7

1
2

1
1
5

4

1
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
2

2

2

1
6

4

1
1
2

1
1

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes

02417
02579
02790
02481
02643
00078
02769
02769
02738
02631
02631
02479
02631
02631
02702
02702
02417
01586
02058
02397
02407
02561
01586
02058
02432
02561
02058
02432
02561
02790
02790
00236
02038

02427
02407
00064
00818
01978
02407
02421
00078
02260
00078
02260
00078
02643
01284
02481
01284
00730
01364
00730
02058
00818
02058
01978
02579
00059
00059
00730
02417
02169
02277
00818
01284
01978

02277
02579
02790
02277
02058
02169
02481
00818
02237
02237
00818
02481
02481
00282
01364
01819
01978
02058
02237
02407
00818
00282
01207
00282
02058
00282
02169
02361
02421
02805
00282
02169
02421

02805
02481
02169
02237
02805
00056
02117
01207
02805
00059
00059
02079
01207
02117
01207
02117
01834
01207
02117
02169
02219
02361
02668
01207
02117
02361
02668
02277
02277
01364
02058
02481
02805

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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MC

MC

MC

MC
MC

MC

MC
MC
GC
GC
GC
GC
GC

GC
GC
GC

GC
GC
GC
GC

GC

GC
GC
GC
GC
GC
GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC
GC
GC
GC

GC

GC
GC
GC

GC

GC

GC

  944

  945

  948

  957
  987

  988

  989
 1001
    6
    7
   17
   24
   25

   26
   27
   37

   61
   62
   63
   73

   74

  121
  133
  136
  156
  165
  167

  168

  177

  204

  210

  215

  250

  251

  257

  287

  295

  301

  304

  304

  315
  334
  335
  340

  355

  356
  359
  400

  403

  404

  448

4

6

6

1
3

5

1
1
1
1
1
1
2

1
1
3

1
1
1
3

2

1
1
1
1
1
2

2

4

3

3

1

5

4

5

8

4

5

9

1
1
1
3

3

1
1
2

4

4

7

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes

01207
02219
02407
02481
00056
00059
01207
02219
02407
02481
00078
00724
02219
02237
02481
02647
00282
01207
02481
02647
00056
01207
02219
02407
02481
02481
00282
02058
02079
00276
00059
00059
02579

00059
00059
01704
01819
02765
00276
00276
00276
00818
01284
02079
00818
01284
02481
00059
02277
02237
02481
02277
02805
02277
02481
00059
00818
01284
02668
00059
00724
02219
02277
02481
02805
01704

00730
01704
02237
02790
02805
01704
02237
02361
02805
00059
00078
02407
02481
02805
00059
00724
01364
01704
02079
02237
02421
02481
01284
01704
02237
02361
00059
00078
01935
02237
02805
00059
00078

00818
01207
02219
02237
02277
02481
02805
02079
00059
00059
02361
02407
02480
00059
02219
02277
00059
02647
00056
00059
00981
02169
02219
02647
00981
02169
02219
02647
00818
00981
01704
02058
02219

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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GC

GC

GC

GC
GC

GC

GC
GC

GC
GC

GC
GC
GC
GC
GC
GC
GC
GC

GC
GC
GC
GC
GC
GC
GC
GC
AT

AT

AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT

AT
AT

AT
AT
AT

AT

AT

AT

AT
AT

AT

AT

AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR

WR
WR
WR
WR

WR
WR

WR

  448

  452

  453

  459
  496

  497

  500
  551

  560
  565

  582
  611
  612
  648
  650
  651
  655
  661

  662
  697
  698
  705
  864
  869
  870
 1009
   50

   64

   98
  116
  117
  160
  161
  202
  203
  283
  312
  313
  322
  323
  324
  326
  365
  366
  367
  368
  377
  378
  406

  406
  407

  408
  412
  428

  429

  445

  446

  487
  489

  490

  490

  530
  531
  636
  637
  675
  681
  719
  890
  891
  892
   14
   18
   53
   60
   61
   97

  104
  110
  136
  141

  149
  153

  154

4

3

1
3

2

1
6

1
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

3

1
1
2

2

7

7

1
7

7

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

1
1
1
2

1
2

2

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes

02647
02805
02169
02219
02237
02407
02169
02219
02407
02647
02169
02219
02407
02169
02219
02647
00059
01364
02277
02397
02481
02647
02277
01704
02481
02277
02481
02481
02647
02481
02481
02481
02237

02237
02481
02481
02237
02079
02481
02481
00981
02647
02805
02117
02169
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
01764
01764
00282

02421
00282
01364
02421
02421
02481
00282
00818
00282
00818
00064
00282
00981
01207
02237
02647
02805
00064
00282
00981
01207
02237
02647
02805
02481
00064
00282
00981
01207
02237
02647
02805
00064

00282
00981
01207
02237
02647
02805
02481
02481
00981
00981
00981
00981
00981
00981
00981
00981
02481
00064
00064
00064
00064
00064
00078
02079
00064
02169
01500
00078
02079
00064
00064
00276
00064

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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WR
WR
WR
WR
WR

WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR

WR

WR
WR
WR
WR

WR

WR

WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR

WR

WR

WR
WR

WR

WR
WR
WR
LU
LU

  154
  177
  178
  179
  221

  222
  223
  241
  242
  244
  265

  266

  309
  310
  353
  369

  414

  415

  447
  490
  491
  496
  532
  533

  582

  582

  619
  625

  626

  839
  883
  927
   47
   48

1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
1
2

2

1
1
1
2

3

2

1
1
1
1
1
2

3

1
3

3

1
1
1
1
1

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes

02169
01500
01500
01500
01500
02117
01500
01500
00064
00064
02169
01500
02117
01500
02117
02117
02117
02117
00064
00981
00064
00981
02481
00064
02481
00064
00064
00064
00064
02421
00064
02421
00064

00078
00276
00064
00064
00078
00276
00064
00078
00276
00064
00064
00064
00981
00981

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes


